Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BQ) # 62359310
Report Date: June 21, 2025 } 6:56 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

ICIARIFAM

2016 KIA SOUL +

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KNDJP3A50G7409158

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)
Last Reported Odometer: 141,307 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia {Normal)

14 Service Records Found

No U.S, History Found 3 Open Recatls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information {https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicte-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of june 21, 2025 (or once ali the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on hillions of data records from thousands of sources across Narth America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying 3 used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

KNDJP3A5S0G7409158




Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

= Lien Check

% Nolien records found in British Columbia.,

N

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search gaverniment records in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Narthwest
Territories} where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not chack for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks an traifers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

A

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

€@ 2017 May 20

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estirmate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

& 2019 Dec 12

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to

accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

¢ search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum ameunt
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,600.00), whichaver is lower,

AMOUNT

$6,795.89

$6,533.40

Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

€ 2024 Oct 18 British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Registration

$633.31

i This vehicle has been registerad in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: inspection Required, Normal, Norn-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

KND)P3A50G7409158



Service Records

DATE

2018 Aug 4

2019 Dec 18

2020 Aug 11

2021 Jan 19
2021 Sep 30
2022 Mar 18
2022 Jun 13
2022 0ct 3

2023 Mar 1

2023 Oct 20

2024 Jan 22

2024 May 22

ODOMETER

9,888 KM

19,869 KM

53,525 KM

79,139 KM

86,637 KM

93,184 KM

103,122 KM

110,959 KM

120,445 KM

SOURCE

Kia West of Coquitlam
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

*  Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
+  Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
= Airfilter checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
*  Horns checked
Lights checked
+  Oiland filter changed
*  Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
Engine replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
+  Airfilter checked
Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
»  QOiland filter changed

KNDJP3A50G7409158



ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2024 0Oct 30 130,239 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Alrfilter checked
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked
Ot and filter changed
2025 Mar 10 141,307 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
* Automatic transmission serviced
»  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
* Transmission fluid changed

Open Recalls

Recall #: 240065 |  Recall Date: 2024 Aug 14

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more informatien, or to find out if the recail has been closed,
please contact KIA or visit Kiz's wedsita, {hetps:/iwww.kia.calkia-recali)

Recall #: SC087 | Recall Date: 2025 Feb 08

This recall was open as of the date/time that this reportwas generated. For more information, or to find out if the recali has been closed,
piease contact KIA or visit Kia's website, (https:/wwwi kia.caskia-recal)

Recall #: 250004 |  Recall Date: 2025 May 01

This recali was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recalf has been closed,
please contact KIA or visit Kia's wehsite, (https:/iwwwikia.ca/kia-recall)

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

S

Detailed History

KNDJP3A50G7409158




2016 Dec 10
2017 Mar 11
2017 May 20

2017 May 20

2018 Aug 4 9,888 KM

2019 Dec 12 19,695 KM

2019 Dec 15

2019 Dec 18

2019 Dec 30 19,870 KM

2020 Mar 4
2020 jul 17

2020 Aug 6 28,958 KM

2020 Aug 11

2021 Jan 15 41,747 KM

2021 Jan 19

PDATE ODOMETER

19,865 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Recerds
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada
Kia West of Coquitlam
Coquitlam, British Columbia,
Canada

Auto Auction

Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Matar Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Independent Source
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Motar Vehicle Degt.
British Columbia, Canada

Kia
COURTENAY, British Columbia,
Canada

Courtenay Kia

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kia

COURTENAY, British Columbia,
Canada

Courtenay Kia

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Auction Announcement

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Service Record

Odometer reading

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

LEFT FRONT CORNER
Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT FRONT CORNER

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

ACCIDENT REPAIR

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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2021 Jul 11
2021 5e 30
2021 Oct &
2022 Mar 18

2022 Jun 13

2022 jun 27

2022 0ct 3

2023 Mar 1

2023 jul 21

2023 Oct 20

2024 Jan 22

2024 May 22

2024 Jul 21

2024 Aug 14

2024 Oct18

2024 Oct 30

53,525 KM

58,996 KM

86,637 KM

93,184 KM

103,122 KM

110,959 KM

120,445 KM

130,239 KM

ODOMETER

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Cofumbia, Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kia
COURTENAY, British Columbia,
Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbiz,
Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Colurnbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada
Courtenay Kia

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Courtenay Kia

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oif Change
Courtenay, British Columbia
Canada

fl

Great Canadian Ol Change
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change

Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

KILA

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksviile, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Odometer reading

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal
Recall

Glass Record

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Manufacturer Recalt Issued
Recall # 240069

$633.31

Vehicie serviced

KNDJP3AS0G7409158



ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2025 Feb 8 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # SCO8T

2025 Mar 10 141,307 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Colurnbia,
Canada

2025 May 1

Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 250004

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1C8C Disclaimer

The infarmation supplied by 1CBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claims history, Vebhich

e status shows whether a vehide is qualified ta be licensed ang is used to track;
vehides sofd by insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been refullt, inspected, and relicensed
wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

The vehlde status may not represent the vebicle accurately for a number of reasans, including a written-off vehitle that hasn't been reported Lo the B.C. vehlcle reqisiry or a vehide with major farmage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicle
chaims history is a repart of vehicle damage and includes repalrs paid by 1CBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incomplete for various reasens, ineluding the cwnar did not make a claim to ICBC or 168C has derled the claim, In
2ddition, the estimate information M3y not necessarlly reflect the actisal cost of repairs, ist the area of the vehicle that sustalned the greatest farce of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Lonsumers are encauraged to read ICBC's fult Statement of fmuations at htrm/apps.itho.comire,
HCBC recammands the vehicl

fentensvehes)imization ke,

e be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a mare complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

This vehicle history report is compiled from muitiple data sources. 1t s not always possible for CARFAX
registrations, declarations, accident infermatian, servica recards. recall informatlon, odometer reading
providers receive data and information fram external sources belleved 16 be raliab)

Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain compiete information on any onie vehldle, For example, there may be other ttle, brands,

s of other Information where dlscrepancias that apply to thls vehicle are not reflecrad in this repart, CARFAX Canada and Hs source daty

@, but ne responsibility is assumead by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agonts far any errors, inaceuracies or omissians, The reports are provided

s further expressly diselalm all warrantles, express or Impiied, including any warranties of timeliness, AcCUracy,
I ba llable far any (osses, experses or damagas in cannection with any repart or any information contained within a report,

Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallyre 1o provide 2 repart or any Information. Other informatian about the vehidle that Is the subject matter of this vehlgle histery report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX

Canada, Use this report as ane Important toai, along with 2 vehiele inspeetion and test drive, 1o make a better detision abaut your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history repart, you agree to be bound by alt of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Canditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada fnd User Licence Agreements as each may be amended fram time 1o time by CARFAX Canada.
B PR A IR AL ORI R i e i

© 2025 CARFAX Canadia ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂm@%

merchantability, merchantable quallty or fitness for a
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